# 3%

Australian Government

Department of Health and Ageing

DEED OF VARIATION No. 1

Between the

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA (‘the Commonwealth’), as represented by the Department
of Health and Ageing {‘the Department’) ABN 83 605 426 759

and
The Anti-Cancer Council of Victoria trading as The Cancer Council Victoria,

ABN 61 426 48615, a body incorporated under section 7 of the Cancer Act 1958 (Vic) having
its office at 100 Drummond Street, CARLTON VIC 3053, {‘the Participant’).

RECITALS:

A.  The parties wish to vary the agreement relating to the National Monthly Tracking Survey
of Smokers and Recent Quitters dated 24 April 2012 (‘the Principal Agreement’).

B.  Clause 1.6 of the Principal Agreement states that no variation is binding unless it is
agreed in writing between the parties.

OPERATIVE PART:
1.  The parties vary the Principal Agreement as follows:

(a) Atpage 32 of the Schedule, under Item D. REPORTS delete the table relating to
deliverables and replace with the following:

Deed of Variation — updated QOctober 2010 Page 1 of 4



Due Date

Deliverable

31 May 2012

First Progress Report — summarising the pilot survey data
collaction achieved to date and related technical aspects.

29 june 2012

Second Progress Report - will provide further update on the data
collection achieved to date and related technical aspects.

30 November 2012

Third Progress Report — will cover the further baseline period
from June to August 2012,

28 March 2013

Fourth Progress Report — will cover the transition period and first
month of imptementation of plain packaging from September to
December 2012,

20 June 2013

Fifth Progress Report — will cover the introductory period from
January to March 2013.

30 September
2013

Sixth Progress Report — will cover early effects from April to June
2013,

30 January 2014

Final Report: Initial Effects — the overall impact of packaging
changes over the first seven months of plain packaging on key
proximal outcome measures and on more distal outcome

measures such as quit intentions, quit attempts and consumption.

31 August 2014

Seventh Progress Report — will provide an update of the project.

31 October 2014

Final Report: Mid-term Effects — the overall impact of packaging
changes over the entire project period on plain packaging on key
proximal outcome measures and on more distal outcome

measures such as guit intentions, quit attempts and consumption.

(b} At page 34 of the Schedule, under ltem E. FUNDS AND INVOICE REQUIREMENTS,
delete all existing text and replace with:

Deed of Variation - updated October 2010 Page 2 of 4




Deliverable

Execution of this Agreement

Department acceptance of the First Progress Report
summarising pilot survey data and related technical
aspects and receipt of invoice: Due 31 May 2012,

Department acceptance of the Second Progress Report
providing further update on the data collection
achieved to date and related technical aspects and
receipt of invoice: Due 29 June 2012,

TOTAL 2011-12 FUNDING

Acceptance by the Department of the Third Progress
Report covering the period from June to August 2012
and receipt of invoice: Due 30 November 2012.

Acceptance by the Department of the Fourth Progress
Report covering the period from September to
December 2012 and receipt of invoice:

Due 28 March 2013,

Acceptance by the Department of the Fifth Progress
Report covering the period from January 2013 to
March 2013 and receipt of invoice: Due 20 June 2013.

TOTAL 2012-13 FUNDING

Acceptance by the Department of the Sixth Progress
Report covering the period from April to June 2013
and receipt of invoice: Due 30 September 2013.

Acceptance by the Department of the Draft Final

Report: Initial Effects and receipt of invoice:
Due 30 January 2014.

TOTAL 2013-14 FUNDING

Acceptance by the Department of the Seventh
Progress Report: Due 31 August 2014

Acceptance by the Department of the Final Report:
Mid-term Effects: Due 31 October 2014.

TOTAL 2014-15 FUNDING

TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING

Amount Total
GST excl GST '

$2,621,682.73 | $262,168.27 | $2,883,851.00

The due date for payment is 30 days after receipt of a correctly rendered invaoice and
acceptance of the deliverable by the Commonwealth. A correctly rendered invoice is one

that:
a) identifies the name of the Project;

b} sets out the name of the Commonwealth Liaison Officer;
c) contains a claim for the amount of the Funds properly required; and

d} is a tax invoice.

2. This Deed of V,a_riation takes effect on and from the date it is signed by the last party to do so.

3.  The Pr__inc__ipa_l__Agree_ment,:as amended by this Deed of Variation, constitutes the éntire

agreement between the parties.

Deed of Variation — updated October 2010

Page 3 of4



This Deed of Variation is EXECUTED as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED for and on behalf of the COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA
as represented by the Department of Health and Ageing, ABN 83 605 426 759, on:

2 6/ =

Date

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by The Anti-Cancer Council of Victoria trading as the
Cancer Council Victoria ABN 61 426 486 715

The signatory warrants that he/she has the authority to bind the Anti-Cancer Council of
Victoria trading as The Cancer Council Victoria in the presence of!

Deed of Variation — updated October 2010 Page 4 of4






